

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20945/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2010 in RSA No. 163/2000 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE, CIRCUIT BENCH AT GULBARGA)

HEMALATHA (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TUKARAM(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjib Sen, Advv.
Mr. Bhardwaj S. Iyengar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
for M/S. Ap & J Chambers

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned judgment
and order dated 04.02.2010 passed by the High Court of
Karnataka, Circuit Bench at Gulbarga in Regular Second
Appeal No. 163/2000 shall remain stayed.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master