

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6640/2010

HEMALATHA (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TUKARAM(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Chandan Mishra, Adv.
Mr Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant has mentioned that for unserved respondent nos. 1,2 and 7 that an application to serve through substituted service mode has been filed the day before. Registry to verify and to process the same as per rules. The ld. Counsel has requested time to file an application to substitute the legal representatives of the deceased respondent nos. 8 and 10.

Among 11 respondents herein, respondent nos. 6,11 have already opted not to appear despite being duly served. Remaining respondent nos. 3,4,5 and 9 have duly been represented.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.08.05
16:53:39 IST

List again on 24.9.2015.

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar