

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6640/2010

HEMALATHA (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TUKARAM(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for substituted service)

Date : 24/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Bhardwaj S Iyenger, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Affidavit as proof of publication qua service upon respondent nos. 1,2 and 7 has not been filed. The ld. counsel has mentioned that publication has been effected. Time is requested to file proof thereof. Be filed within two weeks time. None is present otherwise as on date on behalf of any of these respondents.

With respect to substituting the legal representatives of the deceased respondent nos. 8 and 10, ld. counsel has mentioned that complete details of the legal representatives have not been received. Appropriate steps be taken within four weeks time.

List again on 15.12.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar