

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Civil Appeal No(s). 6640/2010

HEMALATHA (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TUKARAM(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for substituted service)

Date : 15/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Bharadwaj S Iyenger, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1,2 and 7 but none has entered appearance.

Despite order dt.24.9.2015, steps not taken for effecting service on remaining respondent nos. 8 and 10.

However, as requested, time of two weeks is granted.

List again on 20.1.2016.

(DR. K. ARUL)  
Registrar