

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6640/2010

HEMALATHA (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TUKARAM(D) BY LRS.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for service)

Date : 19-10-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Appearance

Appellant-Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks' time to file fresh particulars for alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) in respect of unserved respondent nos. 3 and 9.

Service of notice for alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) is complete on respondent nos. 4 and 5 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Contd....

Item No.3

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1,2,6,7 and 11 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Respondent nos.8 and 10 have been deleted from the array of parties vide order dt.29.7.2016 passed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

List again on 28.11.2022.

**ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA
Registrar**