

ITEM NO.1703

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 6640/2010

HEMALATHA (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TUKARAM(D) BY LRS.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION )

Date : 05-04-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bhardwaj S., Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, AOR  
Ms. Ankita Kashyap, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks two weeks' time  
to complete service on respondent No.3.

At his request, list thereafter.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR