

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6640/2010

HEMALATHA (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TUKARAM(D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bhardwaj S Iyengar, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, AOR  
Mr. Arjun Singh Tomar, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Kashyap, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) prays for  
and is granted two weeks' time to move an appropriate  
impleadment application to bring on record the  
subsequent purchaser(s) of the suit property.

List the matter after two weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER

