

ITEM NO.107 (MM)

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.6640/2010

HEMALATHA (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TUKARAM(D) BY LRS.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 186729/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 08-11-2023 This appeal though listed for hearing was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bhardwaj S. Iyengar, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Arjun Singh Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Kasyap, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D P Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks adjournment and learned counsel appearing for the appellants has no objection for the same, list the appeal on 22-11-2023.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)