

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6640/2010

HEMALATHA (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TUKARAM(D) BY LRS.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-04-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bhardwaj S.iyengar, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Arjun Singh Tomar, Adv.
Mrs. Ankita Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj, Adv.
Mr. Alok Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Choudhary M, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has filed application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent no.12 alongwith application for condonation of delay and setting aside abatement but the same are defective. Defects be cured within four weeks. If defects are cured within the time granted, process as per rules. If defects are not cured within the time granted, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

APARNA AJITSARIA
Registrar