

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).6640/2010

HEMALATHA (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TUKARAM(D) BY LRS.. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 89570/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 89563/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 89572/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 29-08-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI  
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. Bhardwaj S. Iyengar, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, AOR  
Mrs. Ankita Kashyap, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Singh Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Shankar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Ram R, Adv.  
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Choudhary M, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following

## O R D E R

IA No.89570/2024, IA No.89563/2024 and IA No.89572/2024

Issue notice on the application for substitution of legal representatives of respondent No.12, application for condonation of delay in filing the substitution application as also on the application for setting aside abatement, returnable in six weeks.

Dasti service, in addition to ordinary process, is permitted.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)