

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 6640/2010

HEMALATHA (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TUKARAM(D) BY LRS.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-04-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Bhardwaj S Iyengar, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, AOR
Ms. Ankita Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Ranveer Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Vivek Ram R, Adv.
Mr. Savyasachi, Adv.
Mrs. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Mr. N P S Panwar, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos.1 and 3 to 5 are duly represented.

Respondent nos.8 and 10 have been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dt. 29.7.2016.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents and all the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent no.12 but none has entered appearance.

Application for substitution alongwith other applications be listed before Hon'ble Judge-In- Chambers.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ