

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 6640/2010

HEMALATHA (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TUKARAM(D) BY LRS.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 89570/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 89563/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 89572/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 19-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) : Mr. A. Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, AOR
Ms. Ankita Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Ranveer Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 89570/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 89563/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 89572/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Despite service none has put appearance on behalf of the respondent.

Application for setting aside an abatement is allowed.

Application for substitution as well as application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application are allowed subject to all just exception.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)