

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6640/2010

HEMALATHA (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TUKARAM(D) BY LRS.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-07-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Bhardwaj S Iyengar, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, AOR
Ms. Ankita Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Ranveer Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shiva Narang, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. S N Bhat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Choudhary M, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the time of hearing, it was noticed that the original record of the Trial Court has not been summoned.

The Registry to call for the soft copy of the Trial Court record and supply copy thereof to the learned counsel for both the parties.

List on 3rd September, 2025.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER