

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.15

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6640/2010

HEMALATHA (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TUKARAM(D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-12-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Bhardwaj S Iyengar, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, AOR  
Ms. Ankita Kashyap, Adv.  
Mr. Ranveer Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. S N Bhat, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D P Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Choudhary M, Adv.  
Mrs. Parvati Bhat, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)  
COURT MASTER